

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3272/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in CLRM No. 4425/2004 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANG BAHADUR  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rajni Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master